Tri-Basin NRD 1723 Burlington Street Holdrege, NE 68949



Phone: (308) 995-6688 Fax: (308) 995-6992 Email: tribasin@tribasinnrd.org

## LEGAL NOTICE

DATE: August 21, 2023

PUBLISH BY: September 5. 2023

TO: Holdrege Daily Citizen Minden Courier Camas Publishing

FROM: Carie B. Lynch Administrative Secretary

Please forward 3 Proofs of Publication for the following Notice:

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL HEARING TO SET FINAL TAX REQUESTPUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of State Statute Section 77-1632,<br/>that Tri-Basin Natural Resources District will meet on the 12th day of September 2023, at 1:30 o'clock<br/>P.M., at Tri-Basin NRD, 1723 Burlington St., Holdrege, NE 68949 for the purpose of hearing support,<br/>opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to setting the final tax request.20222023ChangeOperating Budget2,468,535.002,149,727.54-13%

	_,,	_,,	
Property Tax Request	\$ 1,118,141.02	\$ 1,378,301.12	23%
Valuation	5,156,435,158	5,565,689,793	8%
Tax Rate	0.021684	0.024764	14%
Tax Rate if Prior Tax Request was at Current Valuation	0.020090		

## About Tri-Basin Natural Resources District

Tri-Basin Natural Resources District (NRD) protects lives, property, and the future of Gosper, Phelps, and Kearney counties through a wide-range of stewardship, management, and education programs—from tree planting to groundwater quality and quantity monitoring, from irrigation management to outdoor recreation and more. Activities and projects of Tri-Basin NRD are reviewed and approved by a locally elected board of directors. Tri-Basin NRD is one of 23 Natural Resource Districts across the state. For more information, visit tribasinnrd.org or call (308) 995-6688.